Subtotal - Exception processing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TREASURY MANAGEMENT SERVICES

   ACCOUNT RECONCILEMENT

   RECONCILEMENT PLANS

   FULL BALANCED RECON PER ITEM 182 $0.08 $14.56 182 $0.08 $14.56 $0.00

   FULL BALANCED RECON MAINT 9 $3.00 $27.00 9 $3.00 $27.00 $0.00
   Subtotal - Reconcilement plans 41.56 $41.56 $0.00
   POSITIVE PAY

   POSITIVE PAY E-MAIL ALERTS 9 $0.00 $0.00 9 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

   POSITIVE PAY MAINTENANCE 9 $0.00 $0.00 9 $10.00 $90.00 $90.00

   CHK ISSUANCE FILE TRANSMISSION 8 $3.00 $24.00 8 $3.00 $24.00 $0.00

   POSITIVE PAY PLAN 182 $0.03 $5.46 182 $0.03 $5.46 $0.00

   MISMATCH POSITIVE PAY AUTO 0 $3.00 $0.00 0 $3.00 $0.00 $0.00

   POSITIVE PAYEE MONTHLY MAINT 9 $5.00 $45.00 9 $10.00 $90.00 $45.00

   POSITIVE PAY-PAYEE PER ITEM 182 $0.06 $10.92 182 $0.06 $10.92 $0.00
   Subtotal - Positive pay $85.38 $220.38 $135.00

Treasury Management Services Pricing Proforma Comparison
Volumes Based on March 2020 Activity

Services Performed

Page 1 of 4

Services Performed Current Current Current Proposed Proposed Proposed Difference
Volume Price Total Fee Volume Price Total Fee

   OUTPUT OPTIONS

   MONTHLY TRANSMISSION 9 $5.00 $45.00 9 $5.00 $45.00 $0.00
   Subtotal - Output options $45.00 $45.00 $0.00
   DISBURSEMENT IMAGING

   INDEX RETRIEVALS 0 $0.025 $0.00 0 $0.025 $0.00 $0.00

   DEPOSITED IMAGES-RETRIEVED 0 no charge $0.00 0 no charge $0.00 $0.00

   INQUIRY IMAGES RETRIEVED 1 $1.00 $1.00 1 $1.00 $1.00 $0.00
   Subtotal - Disbursement imaging $1.00 $1.00 $0.00
   ZERO BALANCE ACCOUNTS

   AUTOMATIC TRANSFER ACCT 3 no charge $0.00 3 no charge $0.00 $0.00

   AUTOMATIC DEBIT 60 $0.02 $1.20 60 $0.02 $1.20 $0.00

   AUTOMATIC CREDIT 60 $0.02 $1.20 60 $0.02 $1.20 $0.00
   Subtotal - Zero balance accounts $2.40 $2.40 $0.00
   REMOTE DEPOSIT CAPTURE

   REMOTE DEP-BASE FEE PER SITE 4 $45.00 $180.00 4 $45.00 $180.00 $0.00
   Subtotal - Remote deposit capture $180.00 $180.00 $0.00
   COMMERCIAL VAULT SERVICES

   IL, MN AND WI VAULT

   VAULT DEPOSIT 132 $0.30 $39.60 132 $0.30 $39.60 $0.00

   DEPOSIT AMOUNT 787 $0.14 $110.18 787 $0.14 $110.18 $0.00

   CURRENCY ENVELOPE FEE 0 no charge $0.00 0 no charge $0.00 $0.00

   CHECK REROUTE FEE 1 $2.00 $2.00 1 $2.00 $2.00 $0.00

   DEPOSIT ADJUSTMENT 11 $8.50 $93.50 11 $8.50 $93.50 $0.00

   COIN DEP STD BAG VERIFICATION 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

   COIN DEP HALF BAG VERIFICATION 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

   CURR SERV COIN DEP MIXED BAG 14 $0.00 $0.00 14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

   COIN DEP SUB TO COUNT BAG 0 $5.00 $0.00 0 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00

   COIN DEP WRAPPED COIN BROKEN 0 $8.00 $0.00 0 $8.00 $0.00 $0.00
   Subtotal - Il, mn and wi vault $245.28 $245.28 $0.00
   COIN & CURRENCY SERVICE-BRANCH

   CASH DEPOSIT PROCESSING FEE 6 $0.30 $1.80 6 $0.30 $1.80 $0.00

   COIN AND CURRENCY DEPOSITED 3,340 $0.00 $4.68 3,340 $0.00 $4.68 $0.00
   Subtotal - Coin & currency service-branch $6.48 $6.48 $0.00
   AUTOMATED CLEARING HOUSE SERVICES

   ORIGINATED SAME DAY ACH CREDITS 118 $0.35 $41.30 118 $0.35 $41.30 $0.00
   Subtotal - Automated clearing house services $41.30 $41.30 $0.00
   GENERAL SERVICES

   ACH DEBIT RECEIVED 51 $0.02 $1.02 51 $0.05 $2.55 $1.53

   ACH CREDIT RECEIVED 114 $0.02 $2.28 114 $0.05 $5.70 $3.42

   ACH TRANSMISSION 11 $15.00 $165.00 11 $15.00 $165.00 $0.00

   EPA-EXCEPTION ITEMS 2 $0.10 $0.20 2 $0.10 $0.20 $0.00

   ACH FRAUD CONTROL MAINTENANCE 15 $4.00 $60.00 15 $7.50 $112.50 $52.50

   ACH ORIGINATION 21 $2.50 $52.50 21 $2.50 $52.50 $0.00

   ACH RETURN CHARGEBACK 2 $3.00 $6.00 2 $3.00 $6.00 $0.00

   ACH MONTHLY MAINT 10 $0.00 $0.00 10 $2.50 $25.00 $25.00

   ACH FRAUD PREVENTION 1 $25.00 $25.00 1 $25.00 $25.00 $0.00

   DEBIT NOC AUTOMATED 0 $6.25 $0.00 0 $6.25 $0.00 $0.00

   NOC CORRECTION 6 $10.00 $60.00 6 $10.00 $60.00 $0.00

   CREDIT NOC AUTOMATED 2 $6.25 $12.50 2 $6.25 $12.50 $0.00

   ADDENDA RECORDS 1 $0.04 $0.04 1 $0.04 $0.04 $0.00
   Subtotal - General services $384.54 $466.99 $82.45
   ONLINE BANKING FOR BUSINESS

   ONLINE ACH REPORTS 11 $0.00 $0.00 11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

   ONLINE ACH MAINT-LOW VOLUME 11 no charge $0.00 11 no charge $0.00 $0.00

   ONLINE ACH ITEMS-LOW VOLUME 19 $0.20 $3.80 19 $0.20 $3.80 $0.00
   Subtotal - Online banking for business $3.80 $3.80 $0.00

Services Performed

Page 2 of 4

Services Performed Current Current Current Proposed Proposed Proposed Difference
Volume Price Total Fee Volume Price Total Fee

   ORIGINATION

   ACH PPD DEBITS 2,298 $0.13 $298.74 2,298 $0.13 $298.74 $0.00

   ACH PPD CREDITS 2,254 $0.13 $293.02 2,254 $0.13 $293.02 $0.00

   PPD DEBIT RETURNS 4 $5.00 $20.00 4 $5.00 $20.00 $0.00

   NACHA UNAUTHORIZED RETURN FEE 1 $4.50 $4.50 1 $4.50 $4.50 $0.00

   PPD CREDIT RETURNS 0 $5.00 $0.00 0 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00

   ACH CCD DR/CR ORIGINATION 140 $0.13 $18.20 140 $0.13 $18.20 $0.00
   Subtotal - Origination $634.46 $634.46 $0.00
   CONCENTRATION MODULE

   CONCENTRATION CREDIT PRENOTES 3 $0.14 $0.42 3 $0.14 $0.42 $0.00
   Subtotal - Concentration module $0.42 $0.42 $0.00
   ELECTRONIC DATA INTERCHANGE

   EDI COLLECTIONS

   EDI/EFT CREDITS RCVD - CCD+ 93 $0.05 $4.65 93 $0.05 $4.65 $0.00

   EDI/EFT CREDITS RECEIVED - CTX 17 $0.05 $0.85 17 $0.05 $0.85 $0.00
   Subtotal - Edi collections $5.50 $5.50 $0.00
   DOMESTIC WIRE TRANSFER

   INCOMING FED

   WIRE TRANSFER CREDITS 2 $1.00 $2.00 2 $1.00 $2.00 $0.00

   DOMESTIC WIRES CREDITS 2 $2.00 $4.00 2 $2.00 $4.00 $0.00
   Subtotal - Incoming fed $6.00 $6.00 $0.00
   INTERNAL WIRE TRANSFERS

   INTERNAL WIRE CREDIT ( ONLINE/ EDI) 0 $4.25 $0.00 0 $4.25 $0.00 $0.00
   Subtotal - Internal wire transfers $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
   ANCILLARY SERVICES

   ONLINE REPETITIVE CODE STORAGE 3 $2.50 $7.50 3 $2.50 $7.50 $0.00
   Subtotal - Ancillary services $7.50 $7.50 $0.00
   ONLINE BANKING FOR BUSINESS

   BALANCE REPORTING

   ONLINE USER FEE 11 no charge $0.00 11 no charge $0.00 $0.00

   ONLINE ACCOUNTS-SAME DAY 16 $5.00 $80.00 16 $5.00 $80.00 $0.00
   Subtotal - Balance reporting $80.00 $80.00 $0.00
   CORPORATE

   BAL REPORTING PER TEMPLATE 5 $0.00 $0.00 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

   BALANCE REPORTING MAINTENANCE 1 no charge $0.00 1 no charge $0.00 $0.00

   ACCOUNTS REPORTED 16 $5.00 $80.00 16 $5.00 $80.00 $0.00

   PREVIOUS DAY DR/CR TRANS 2,172 no charge $0.00 2172 no charge $0.00 $0.00

   SAME DAY DR/CR TRANSACTIONS 1,627 no charge $0.00 1627 no charge $0.00 $0.00

   OLBB CSV DOWNLOADS VIA SCHEDULER 3 no charge $0.00 3 no charge $0.00 $0.00

   OLBB CSV DOWNLOADED TRANSACTIONS 62 no charge $0.00 62 no charge $0.00 $0.00
   Subtotal - Corporate $80.00 $80.00 $0.00
   ANCILLARY SERVICES

   ONLINE BOOK TRANSFER 16 $0.50 $8.00 16 $0.50 $8.00 $0.00
   Subtotal - Ancillary services $8.00 $8.00 $0.00
   ELECTRONIC INFORMATION REPORTING

   GENERAL SERVICES

   ELECTRONIC PMT PROC BASE FEE 1 $200.00 $200.00 1 $200.00 $200.00 $0.00

   ELECTRONIC PMT PROC PER ITEM 673 $0.10 $67.30 673 $0.10 $67.30 $0.00

   ELECTRONIC PMT PROC PER ITEM 500 $0.12 $60.00 500 $0.12 $60.00 $0.00
   Subtotal - General services $327.30 $327.30 $0.00
   CORPORATE SAFEKEEPING SERVICE

   ONLINE REPORTS

   STATEMENT OF SECURITIES HELD 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
   Subtotal - Online reports $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Services Performed

Page 3 of 4

Services Performed Current Current Current Proposed Proposed Proposed Difference
Volume Price Total Fee Volume Price Total Fee

   WHOLESALE LOCKBOX

   WLBX MAINTENANCE-CHG 4 $75.00 $300.00 4 $100.00 $400.00 $100.00

   WLBX ITEMS PROC-FULL IMG-CHG 5,307 $0.34 $1,804.38 5,307 $0.34 $1,804.38 $0.00

   WLBX IMAGE MAINTENANCE - CHG 4 $60.00 $240.00 4 $75.00 $300.00 $60.00

   WLBX CHECK IMAGE - CHG 5,307 $0.01 $53.07 5,307 $0.02 $106.14 $53.07

   WLBX DOCUMENT IMAGE - CHG 11,057 $0.07 $773.99 11,057 $0.09 $995.13 $221.14

   LBX CHECK IMAGE 7 YEAR ARCHIVE 5,307 $0.03 $159.21 5,307 $0.03 $159.21 $0.00

   LBX DOCUMENT IMAGE 7 YR ARCH B/W 11,057 $0.04 $442.28 11,057 $0.04 $442.28 $0.00

   WLBX SORTING-CHG 0 $0.09 $0.00 0 $0.09 $0.00 $0.00

   WLBX NO CHECK ITEM-CHG 62 $0.30 $18.60 62 $0.30 $18.60 $0.00

   WLBX PACKAGE PREP-CHG 3 $7.00 $21.00 3 $7.00 $21.00 $0.00

   WLBX CREDIT CARD MAINTENANCE 1 $135.00 $135.00 1 $135.00 $135.00 $0.00

   WLBX CREDIT CARD PROCESSING 113 $1.25 $141.25 113 $1.25 $141.25 $0.00

   WLBX DATA CAPTURE MAINTENANCE 3 $10.00 $30.00 3 $10.00 $30.00 $0.00

   WLBX CHECK MICR CAPTURE-CHG 5,307 $0.07 $371.49 5,307 $0.07 $371.49 $0.00

   WLBX KEYSTROKES-CHG 380,965 $0.0125 $4,762.06 380,965 $0.0125 $4,762.06 $0.00

   WLBX OCR/ BARCODE CAPTURE-CHG 5,100 $0.06 $306.00 5,100 $0.07 $357.00 $51.00

   WLBX FILE TRANSMISSION 22 $4.00 $88.00 22 $6.25 $137.50 $49.50

   WLBX DEPOSIT 208 $0.75 $156.00 208 $0.75 $156.00 $0.00

   WLBX-ON US 753 $0.03 $22.59 753 $0.03 $22.59 $0.00

   WLBX-TRANSIT 4,439 $0.08 $355.12 4,439 $0.08 $355.12 $0.00

   WLBX-IRD 3 $0.14 $0.42 3 $0.14 $0.42 $0.00
   Subtotal - Wholesale lockbox $10,180.46   $10,715.17 $534.71